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CHAPTER 110. 
(H. B. No. 98.) 

QUALIFICATION OF TOWN AND VILLAGE OFFICERS. 

AN ACT Amending Section 28 of Chapter 24 of the Political Code, Bein'! 
Section 1049 of the Compiled Laws of 1887, Relating to t.he Qua.lifica.t.ion of 
Otllcers of Incorporated Towns or Villages. 

Be ii Enacted by llu I~g-islalive Assembly of the Stale of North Dakota: . 

§ I. AMENDMENT.] Section 28 of Chapter 24 of the Political 
Code, being Section 1049 of the Compiled Laws of 1887 is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

§ 1049. The clerk, treasurer, marshal and justice of the peace 
of any incorporated town or village in the State of North Dakota, 
shall within ten days after receiving notice of their election or 
appointment and before entering upon the duties of their respec­
tive offices, execute a bond with security, to be approved by the 
board of trustees of the town or village, payable to the town or 
village in such penal sum as may by resolution or ordinance be 
directed conditioned for the faithful performance of the duties of 
the office, and the payment of all moneys received by such offi­
cers, according to law and the ordinance of said town or village; 
Provided, That in no case shall the bond of the treasurer be fixed 
at a less sum than double the amount of the estimated tax and 
special assessment for the current year, which bond shall be filed 
with the clerk of the town or village (except the bond of the 
clerk which shall be filed with the treasurer of the town or 
village.) . 

§ 2 . REPEAL.] All acts or part of acts in conflict herewith 
are hereby repealed. 

§ 3. EMERGENCY.] Wllereas, An emergency exists in that the 
election of officers of incorporated towns or villages takes place 
prior to July 1st, Tlterefore, This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and approval. 

Approved, March 14, 1895. 
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